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m 990-PF

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Return of Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Treated as a Private Foundation

Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this retumn to satisfy state reporting requirements

OMB No 1545-0052

2010

: |
For calendar year 2010, or tax year beginning

, and ending

G Check all that apply.
] Amended

[] inttial return

[ Initial return of a former public chari

return [ ] Address change

ty [] Final return

] Name change

Name of foundation

Journey Charitable Foundation

A Employer identification number
76-0574341

Number and street (or P O box number if mail is not delivered to street address) Roomv/suite B Telephone number (see page 10 of the Instructions)
8129 Briar Forest Drive 713-266-7309

City or town, state, and ZIP code C If exemption apphication is pending, check here [ ]
Houston X 77024-7213 | D 1. Foreign organizations, check here »[]

H Check type of organization. Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
[[] Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust

Other taxable private foundation

| Fair market value of all assets at end
of year (from Part Il, col (c),

J Accounting method:
[] Other (specify)

Cash [] Accrual

2. Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test,
check here and attach computation
£ If pnvate foundation status was terminated
under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here

F If the foundation is in a 60-month termination

»[1]
»[]

line 16) » $ 3,183,905/ (Part /, column (d) must be on cash basis ) under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here »[]
IEII Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The total of (d) Disbursements
amounyts in colurnns (b), (c), and (d) may not necessanly equal (a.);xxﬁg: i:: ¢ (b) Nﬁ: £:estment () /I\:ézi::d net for Shaﬂst::le
the amounts in column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) ) books (cas?u g:;l s only)
1 Contnbutions, gifts, grants, etc , received (attach schedule)
2 Check b if the foundation 1s not required to attach Sch B
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dwvidends and interest from securties 68,672 68,672
5 a Gross rents
o b Net rental income or (loss)
:=’ 6 a Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 51,847 g
4 b Gross sales pnce for all assets on line 6a 1,691,281
§ 7 Capttal gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) - 51,847
8 Net short-term capital gain
9 Income modifications
10 a Gross sales less retums and allowances
b Less Cost of goods sold
¢ Grogs proft DT (I558) (atach SchedUle) ]
\
11 Other mcorEa an_§<!h . A
12 Total. Addnes T tArough 11~ 1 2 .. 120,519 120,519
@[13  Com atphhoffiters, didtbrs|(Dstees, etc.
2 14 othdfe ployee salaries and w:tgsﬁ‘é
g 15 Pension'plans;e ngee'bene -
u’j 16 a Legal fees|(atfast. c_h_'ea'le) T
u| b Acclumting fees TaHach Schedule ="~ 2,320 928
.; ¢ Other professional fees (attach schedule) 33,696 33,696
— g 17  Interest . .
& 2] 18  Taxes (attach schedule) (see page 14 of the instructions) 219 219
o~ E 19 Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion
S% 5|20 Occupancy
e <| 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings 1,933
g .§ 22 Pnnting and publications
= Uf 23 Other expenses (attach schedule) 1,440
o £]24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
wr e Add lines 13 through 23 39,608 34,843
< 3125 Contnibutions, gifts, grants paid . 120,200 120,200
g O|26  Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25 159 808 34,843 120.200
€ |27 Subtract ine 26 from line 12
12 a Excess of revanue over expenses and disbursements -39,289
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 85,676
C Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-)

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions.

(HTA)

é’ / [ 5 Form 990-PF (2010)




Form 880-PF (2010)  Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341 Page 2
Attached schedules and amounts in the descaption column Beginning of year End of year
galance Sheets should be for end-of-year amounts only. (See |?15truchons.) (a) Book Value (b) Book Value (¢) Farr Market Value
. 1 Cash—non-interest-beanng 18,607 12,714 12,714
2 Savings and temporary cash investments 701,642 139,898 139,898
3 Accounts recevable ®»
Less allowance for doubtful accounts |
4 Pledges recevable ®»
Less allowance for doubtful accounts P
5 Grants recevable
6 Receivables due from officers, dlrectors trustees and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 15 of the
instructions) . - .
7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) ®»
1) Less aliowance for doubtful accounts ®»
8,’ 8 Inventores for sale or use
'<” 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges
10 a investments—U S and state govemment obligations (attach schedule) 149,756 688,415 682,697
b Investments—corporate stock (attach schedule) 1,418,419 1,468,382 1,819,745
¢ Investments—corporate bonds (attach schedule) 577,082 516,808 528,851
11 Investments—land, bulldings, and equipment basis >
Less accumulated depreciation (attach schedute) »
12 investments—mortgage loans
13 Investments—other (attach schedule)
14 Land, buildings, and equipment basis ®»
Less accumulated depreciation (attach schedule) ®»
15 Other assets (descnbe ®» ___ )
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers—see the
instructions Also, see page 1, item I) 2,865,506 2,826,217
17  Accounts payable and accrued expenses :
® 18 Grants payable .
2 19  Deferred revenue
% 20  Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualfied persons
S| 21  Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule)
~1{ 22 Otherlabilities (descrbe » )
23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22)
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here >
2 and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
2] 24 Unrestncted 2,865,506 2,826,211
% 25 Temporarniy restncted
@ | 26 Permanently restricted
E Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117 check here P D
it and compilete lines 27 through 31.
& | 27 Captal stock, trust principal, or current funds
®| 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bidg., and equipment fund
8 29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds
2 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the
Yy instructions) . 2.865,506 2,826,217
Z | 31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17
of the instructions) 2,865,506 2,826,217
m Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year—Part II, column (a), ine 30 (must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) . 1 2,865,506
2 Enter amount from Part |, line 27a .o 2 -39,289
3 Otherincreases not included in line 2 (ternize) » 3
4 Addlines 1,2, and 3 L 4 2,826,217
$ Decreases not included in line 2 (temze)® 5
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus ine 5—Part I, column (b}, line 30 6 2,826,217

Form 990-PF (2010




Form 990-PF (2010) Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341 Page 3
m Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on investment income
(a) List and descnibe the kind(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, (bLH__O:qu: ;;ed (c) Date acquired (d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) D—Donation (mo, day, yr) {mo, day, yr)
1a Compass Mgmt Trades - See Schedule P Various Various
b Kanaly Mgmt Trades - See Schedule P Various Various
¢ Miscellaneous adjustments P Various Various
d Capital Gains Distributions P Various Various
e
h In or (loss)
(e) Gross sales price “ De(z:e:lllzt\::)ar;)fel;owed (gzugf;pznﬁi; 2:1? (e() ;IS: ) mlf'lus ()g)
a 758,023 745,950 12,073
b 927,760 893,484 34,276
c 236 236
d 5,262 5,262
e
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 () Gains (Col (h) gain minus
j col (k), but not less than -0-) or
(Y F MYV as of 12/31/69 ma:?: : tzjgﬁ:;ls "é’vif?;}ssu‘)’,f.ﬁ'nﬁ" (L)osses (from col (h)) )
a 12,073
b 34,276
c 236
d 5,262
e
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) { :: gca’:\é)eles;:rn_tg_r :: E:: : llxl::; } 2 51,847
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the
instructions). If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 8 .. 3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)
If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? [_] Yes No
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

1 _Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

(@) (d)
(b) (©
Calendar :feofilxode);ars inning in) Adjusted qualifying distnbutions Net value of nonchantable-use assets (col g;ﬁ'::ggﬁg; )
2009 98,500 3,108,181 0.031691
2008 177,478 3,033,297 0.058510
2007 179,500 3,386,245 0 053009
2006 171,000 3119411 0.054818
2005 154,500 2,891,306 0.053436
2 Total of line 1, column (d) - 2 0.251464
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base perlod—dlwde the totaI on I|ne 2 by 5 or by
the number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years 3 0.050293
4 Enter the net value of nonchantable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, ine 5 . 4 2,979,335
§ Mulitiply ine 4 by line 3 5 149,840
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) 6 857
7 Addlines5and6 . 7 150,697
8 Enter qualifying distnbutions from Part X, line 4 8 120,200

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part Vi, ||ne 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See
the Part VI instructions on page 18.

Form 990-PF (2010
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Form 980-PF (2010)  Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341  Page 4
m:Excrse Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948—see page 18 of the mstructrons)

1a Exempt operating foundations descrbed in section 4940(d)(2), check here p |:] and enter "N/A" on line 1 - "A . l .
Date of ruling or determination letter _________________. (attach copy of letter if necessary—see instructions) L '
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check
here B[] and enter 1% of Part |, ine 27b :
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign orgamzatlons enter 4%

of Part |, line 12, col (b). !
2 Taxunder section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 2
3 Addlines 1and?2 ) 3 1,714
4 Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 4
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract ine 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -0- . 5 1,714
6 Credits/Payments
a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010 . 6a 6,009
b Exempt foreign organizations—tax withheld at source . 6b
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 6¢c
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld . 6d
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6a through 6d . . 7 6,009
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here l:l if Form 2220 s attached 8
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 i1s more than line 7, enter amount owed . . >l 9
10 Overpayment. If line 7 1s more than the total of ines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid > 10 4,295
11 Enter the amount of ine 10 to be Credited to 2011 estimated tax » 4,295| Refunded | 11
XY statements Regarding Activities
1 a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it Yes | No_
participate or intervene in any political campaign? .. 1a | X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or mdlrectly) for pohtlcal purposes (see page 19 of the
instructions for definition)? . - 1b X
If the answer 1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed descnption of the activities and copres of any matenals o ¥
pubhshed or distnbuted by the foundation in connection with the activities
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? . 1c X
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) |mposed dunng the year
(1) On the foundation > 3 (2) On foundation managers > 3
e Enter the rembursement (if any) paid by the foundation dunng the year for political expenditure tax imposed
on foundation managers > $
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? . 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed descniption of the activities
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles
of incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes, " attach a conformed copy of the changes 3 X
4 a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? . 4a X
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? . . ; . 4b | N/A
5 Was there a hiquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the yeaﬂ

If "Yes, " attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either.
e By language n the governing instrument, or
e By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions
that conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument? .
7 D the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time dunng the year’7 If "Yes," comp/ete Part II col. (c), and Part XV
8 a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see page 19 of the
b If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney
General (or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No, " attach explanation
9 s the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942()(3)

or 4942())(5) for calendar year 2010 or the taxable year beginning in 2010 (see instructions for Part XIV on page 27)?

If "Yes,” complete Part XIV . . 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contnbutors dunng the tax year? If "Yes attach a schedule Ilst/ng

their names and addresses . . . . .. . . 10 X

Form 990-PF (2010)




Form 990-PF (2010) Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341 Page 5
Statements Regarding Activities (continued)
11 Atanytime during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the

meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the instructions) . R 11 X
12 ‘Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before

August 17, 20087 . 12 X
13 D the foundation comply with the publlc inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemptlon application? 13| X

Webstte address P
14  The books are In care of » Ms. FrancineFleming_ . Telephone no B 713-266-7309

tocated at ¥ 9129 Briar Forest Drive Houston TX ZiP+4 W 77024-7213

15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041—Check here
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year

16 At any time during calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority
over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? .
See page 20 of the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1 If "Yes " enter
the name of the foreign country P

Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.
1a Duning the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly)

(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? D Yes No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from)

a disqualified person? . D Yes No
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? . D Yes No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . D Yes No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available

for the benefit or use of a disqualfied person)? . . . . . D Yes No

{6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No"
if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to empioy the official for a period
after termination of government service, If terminating within 90 days.) D Yes No

b if any answer 1s "Yes" to 1a(1)~(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described In Reguiations
section 53 4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? .
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . » D

¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts,
that were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20107 .

2 Taxes on failure to distnibute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4342()(3) or 4942())(5))

a Atthe end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistnbuted income (lines 6d
and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 20107 . ) . [ ves No

If"Yes," ist the years » 20 .20 .20 , 20 .
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation i1s not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)
(relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistnbuted income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2)

to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement—see page 22 of the instructions.) .
C Ifthe provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.

» 20 , 20 , 20 , 20
3a D the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business
enterpnse at any time duning the year? . . . D Yes No

b If "Yes,” did it have excess business holdings in 2010 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation
or disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year penod (or longer peniod approved
by the Commussioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3)
the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding penod? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine
if the foundation had excess business hoidings in 2010 )

4a D the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its chantable purposes? .

b D the foundation make any nvestment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its chantable

purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20107

Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF (2010)  Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341 Page 6
CEUAYIIE:] Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to.

(1)
2)

on, directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive?

()
4)

Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legisiation (section 4945(e))?
Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry

Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes?
Provide a grant to an organization other than a chantable, etc , organization descnbed

in section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)” (see page 22 of the instructions)

(5

Provide for any purpose other than religious, charntable, scientific, literary, or

educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?

L__lYes No

[X] No
[X]No

No
[x] No

[ ] Yes
[ ] ves

[ Jves
[ ves

b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)<5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulations section 53 4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)?
Orgamizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here

¢ If the answer is “Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the
tax because it maintained expenditure responsibiiity for the grant?

If "Yes, " attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d)
Did the foundation, durning the year, recewe any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay

6a
premiums on a personal benefit contract?

>[]

[Jves [ Ino
I:]Yes No

b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?

If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870

7a At any time dunng the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?

b 1f"Yes," did the foundation recewve any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? .

[:l Yes No

and Contractors

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

(a) Name and address ®) I;I;;ttljg ;2? :zzrkage ((;)n%c:r;ap;r:sea:&r; erg?))lcg'ggtgzﬂgz?zltaons (e) Expense account,
devoted to position 0-) and deferred compensation Other aliowances
FrancineFleming ________________________.... Trustee
Houston TX 20.00 -
Janice Qettmeter. ... Trustee
Spring TX 4.00 -
Weldon Mk Trustee
Taylors SC 4.00 D

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1—see page 23 of the instructions).

If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000

hours per week
devoted to position

(b) Title, and average

(c) Compensation

(d) Contnibutions to
employee benefit
plans and deferred
compensation

{e) Expense account,
other allowances

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000

Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF (2010)  Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341  Page 7

SYWTTE Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors (continued)

3 Five hughest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). If none, enter "NONE."”

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service (c) Compensation
NONE e
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services . .. N -

Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’s four largest direct chantable actvities dunng the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as Expenses
the number of organizattons and other beneficianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc

Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 24 of the instructions)

Descnibe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation dunng the tax year on lines 1 and 2

Amount

TotaI.AddIines1througp3. .. P

Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF (2010)  Journey Charitable Foundation

76-0574341 Page 8

Part X Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part Foreign foundations,
. see page 24 of the instructions.)
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc , i
‘purposes
a Average monthly fair market value of securties 1a 2,588,276
b Average of monthly cash balances 1b 436,430
¢ Farr market value of all other assets (see page 25 of the mstructlons) 1c
d Total (add lines 1a, b, and ¢) 1d 3,024,706
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanation) . I 1e |
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets . 2
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1d 3 3,024,706
4 Cash deemed held for chantable activities. Enter 1‘/z % of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25
of the instructions) 4 45,371
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract Ime 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part Vv, llne 4. 5 2,979,335
Mlmmum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5 . : . . 6 148,967
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the mstructlons) ection 4942(j)(3) and (j)(5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » and do not complete this part.)
1 Minimum investment return from Part X, ine 6 . . . . 1 148,967
2a  Tax on investment income for 2010 from Part VI, line 5 . . . 2a 1,714
b  income tax for 2010. (This does not include the tax from Part V1.) . . 2b
¢ Addlnes 2a and 2b 2C 1,714
3 Distnbutable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ from hne 1 3 147,253
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . 4
5 Add lines 3 and 4 5 147,253
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) . 6
7 Distributable amount as adjusted Subtract line 6 from line 5 Enter here and on Part XIII,
hine 1 . . 7 147,253
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc , purposes m
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc —total from Part |, column (d), line 26 1a 120,200
b Program-related investments—total from Part I1X-B 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chantable, etc ,
purposes 2
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable pro;ects that satisfy the
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) 3a
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) 3b
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, ine 8 and Part XIil, line 4 . 4 120,200
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment
income Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) 5
6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 120,200

Note. The amount on line 6 will be used In Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculatmg whether the foundation

qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years

Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 890-PF (2010) Journey Charntable Foundation 76-0574341 Page 9
Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
. : (a) (b} (© (d)
Drstributable amount for 2010 from Part XI, Corpus Years prior to 2009 2009 2010
ine 7 . . R co _ . 147 253
Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2010 - ’ -
Enter amount for 2009 only 2 N 34,724 .
Total for prior years 20 ,20 , 20 2 - J
Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2010 .
From 2005
From 2006
From 2007
From 2008
From 2009 o R . k
Total of lines 3a through e o 2
Qualifying distnibutions for 2010 from Part . i ) .
Xil,ine4 » $ 120,200 ' . . " -
Applied to 2009, but not more than line 2a 5 34,724

10

o Q0o

Apphed to undistnbuted income of pnor years
(Election required—see page 26 of the instructions)
Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election
required—see page 26 of the instructions)

Applied to 2010 distributable amount

Remaining amount distnibuted out of corpus
Excess distributions carryover applied to 2010

(If an amount appears in column (d), the

same amount must be shown in column (a) }

Enter the net total of each column as

indicated below:

Corpus Add hnes 3f, 4¢, and 4e Subtract line 5
Prior years' undistributed income Subtract

line 4b from line 2b . .

Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has

been 1ssued, or on which the section 4942(a)

tax has been previously assessed

Subtract line 6¢ from line 6b Taxable

amount—see page 27 of the instructions
Undistnbuted income for 2009 Subtract line

4a from ine 2a Taxable amount—see page 27 of the
nstructions

Undistributed income for 2010 Subtract

ines 4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must

be distributed in 2011

Amounts treated as distributions out of

corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by

section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of
the instructions)

Excess distributions carryover from 2005

not applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the
instructions)

Excess distributions carryover to 2011.

Subtract ines 7 and 8 from line 6a

Analysis of ine 9
Excess from 2006

EY

5
il

31 A

61,777

Excess from 2007

Excess from 2008

Excess from 2009

Excess from 2010

Form 990-PF (2010)




Form 990-PF (2010)

Journey Chantable Foundation

76-0574341

page 10

XX Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9)

1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a pnvate operating
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2010, enter the date of the ruling

b
2a

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in

N/A

>

Check box to indicate whether the foundation Is a private operating foundation descrnbed In section

Enter the lesser of the adjusted net
income from Part | or the minimum
investment retumn from Part X for each
year hsted

85% of line 2a

Qualifying distributions from Part XII,
line 4 for each year listed

Amounts included in line 2¢ not used directly

for active conduct of exempt actvities

Qualifying distnbutions made directly
for active conduct of exempt activities
Subtract ine 2d from line 2¢
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon

"Assets” alternative test—enter

(1) Value of all assets .

(2) Value of assets qualifying
under section 4942(3)(3)(B)(1)

"Endowment” aiternative test—enter 2/3
of minimum investment return shown In
Part X, line 6 for each year listed

"Support" alternative test—enter

(1) Total support other than gross
investment income (interest,
dividends, rents, payments
on securities loans (section
512(a)(5)), or royalties)

{2) Support from general public
and 5 or more exempt
organizations as provided in
section 4942(j)(3)(B)(ui)

(3) Largest amount of support
from an exempt organization

(4) Gross investment income

[Ja9a20)3) or  [[] 4942()(5)

Tax year

Prior 3 years

(a) 2010

(b) 2009

(¢} 2008

(d) 2007

(e) Total

assets at any time during the year—see page 28 of the instructions.)

1

Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contnbuted more than 2% of the total contnbutions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2).)

Francine Fleming

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest

Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check here if the foundation only makes contnbutions to preselected chantable organizations and does not accept

unsolicited requests for funds If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or organizations

under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed

The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include

Any submission deadlines

Any restnctions or imitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, chantable fields, kinds of institutions, or other

factors

Form 980-PF (2010




Form 990-PF (2010) Journey Charitable Foundation

76-0574341  Page 11

Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

If recipient 1s an individual,

Recipient show any relationship to Foundation Purpose of grant or
- any foundation manager status of contnbution Amount

Name and address (home or business) or substantial contnbutor recipient
a  Paid dunng the year
See Schedule None Public |See Schedule 120,200

Total C e . » 3a 120,200
b  Approved for future payment

-
Total » 3b

Form 990-PF (2010)




Form 990-PF (2010)  Journey Charitable Foundation

76-0574341

Page 12

Analysis of iIncome-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.

1 Program service revenue
a

b

c

d

e

f

g Fees and contracts from government agencies
2 Membership dues and assessments
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate

a Debt-financed property .

b Not debt-financed property

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal property
7 Other investment income

8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory .

9 Net income or (loss) from special events
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory .
11 Otherrevenue a

Unrelated business income

Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514

(@
Business code

(b)
Amount

{c)
Exclusion code

(d)

Amount

(e)
Related or exempt
function income
(See page 28 of
the ingtructions )

14

68,672]

18

51,847

b

c

d

e

12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e)
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e)

(See worksheet in line 13 instructions on page 29 to vernfy calcula

tions )

120,519

13

120,519

EL@AURSE Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No.

Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to

v the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes) (See

page 29 of the instructions )

Form 990-PF (2010)




Form 990-PF (2010)

Journey Charitable Foundation

76-0574341 Page 13

EZXERT information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization descnbed
“1n section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political

organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of.
(1) Cash
(2) Other assets
b Other transactions:
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets
(4) Reimbursement arrangements

(5) Loans or loan guarantees .

(6) Performance of services or membershlp or fundralsmg sohcstatlons
¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees
d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the far market

value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market
value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

1a(1)

X

1a(2

1b(1)

1b(2

1b(3)

1b(4)

1b(5)

1b(6

XXX >} >X X

ic

(a) Line no (b) Amount involved

(c) Name of nonchantable exempt organization

(d) Descnption of transfers, transactions, and shanng arangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affilated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations
described in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 5277
b If"Yes," complete the following schedule.

] Yes [X] No

(a) Name of organization

{b) Type of organization

(c) Descnption of relationship

Sign

Under penalties of penury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowiedge and
belef, it i1s true, correct, and co;u[ete Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer or fiduciary) Is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge

é{uem/ k. K/ém,é;

Here | o1t _l%&dj
Signature of officer or trustee Date Tltle
. Pnnt/Type preparers name Preparer's signature Date PTIN
Paid Check [
Preparer Gary Speers Xty 2 €2 11/4/2011 self-employed  |P00243523

Firm's EIN » 74-2433265

Use Only Firm's name » Hibbetts & Speers PC 7/

Fim's address ® 707 West 34th Street - Suite 2, Austin, TX 78705-1204

Phoneno  (512) 452-5711

Form 990-PF (2010)




Schedule B Schedule of Contributors OMB No 15450047
(Form 990, 990-EZ,

or 990-PF) 2@1 0
Department of the Treasury » Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF.

Internal Revenue Service

Name of the organization Employer identification number
Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341

Organization type (check ane):

Filers of: Section:

Form 990 or 990-EZ D 501(c)( ) (enter number) organization
D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation
[_—_| 527 political organization

Form 980-PF 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
[:] 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

[:] 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check If your organization is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.

Note. Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See
instructions.

General Rule

For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, $5,000 or more (in money or
property) from any one contributor Complete Parts | and |I.

Special Rules

D For a section 501(c)(3) organization filing Form 990 or 890-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the reguiations under
sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), and received from any one contributor, during the year, a contribution of the greater
of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (i} Form 990, Part VI, line 1h or (u) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts | and
I.

D For a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during
the year, aggregate contributions of more than $1,000 for use exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or
educational purposes, or the prevention of cruelty to children or animals Complete Parts [, i, and lI1.

D For a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during
the year, contributions for use exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but these contributions did not
aggregate to more than $1,000 If this box i1s checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the
year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc., purpose. Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule
applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions of $5,000 or more
duringtheyear. . . . . . . . . .. .. .. ..., ... ..»s

Caution. An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990,
990-EZ, or 990-PF), but it must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2 of its Form 990, or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ,
or on line 2 of its Form 990-PF, to certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010)

(HTA)




Schedule B (Form 990, 980-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010) Page_ 1 of _1_ ofParti
Name of organization Employer identification number
Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341
Contributors (see instructions)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
A Neme Person [ ]
__________________________________________________ Payroll [ ]
____________________________________________________________________________ Noncash [:]
Foreign State or Province ________________._.____..... (Complete Part Il if there 1s
Foreign Country a noncash contribution.)
(a) (b) () (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
A Person D
__________________________________________________ Payroll D
____________________________________________________________________________ Noncash D
Foreign State or Province ____ ______________________. (Complete Part Il if there 15
Foreign Country _ . a noncash contribution )
(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
I N Person D
__________________________________________________ Payroll D
____________________________________________________________________________ Noncash
Foreign State or Province ________________.______.__. {Complete Part Il if there is
Foreign Country' __ ... a noncash contribution )
(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
- SO R Person D
__________________________________________________ Payroll D
____________________________________________________________________________ Noncash D
Foregn Stateor Province ________ . ___ . ___.___.___. (Complete Part Il if there 15
Foreign Country _______ ... a noncash contribution )
(a) (b) () (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
- I Person D
__________________________________________________ Payroli D
____________________________________________________________________________ Noncash ]:]
Foreign State or Province ______ _____ . ___ . __. .. _.._. (Complete Part Ii if there 1s
Foreign Country .. a noncash contribution )
(a) (b) (c) (d)
No. Name, address, and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution
6 Person ]

Foreign State or Province
Foreign Country

Payroli |:I

Noncash D

(Complete Part Il if there 1s
a noncash contribution )

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010)




Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010)

Page_ 1 of 1 ofPartll

Name of organization

Employer identification number

Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341
ET4IR Noncash Property (see instructions)
from o . FMV (or estimate .
P? rtl Description of noncash property given (see(instructions)) Date received
O U S
a) No. c
(@) (b) e (d)
from D ipti f h pro iven FMV (or estimate) Date received
Part escription of noncash property give (see instructions)
e U e | e
a) No. c
(f:om Description of norfb;sh rope iven FMvV (or(e)stimate) Date ::2. ived
Part | P ¢ property g (see instructions) eive
e DS i ]
(a) No. {c)
b) . (d)
from .. ( . FMV (or estimate) .
Part | Description of noncash property given (see instructions) Date received
LTS i
(a) No. (c)
(b) : (d)
from L. . FMV (or estimate) :
Part | Description of noncash property given (see instructions) Date received
e LTINS i
(a) No. {c)
b}) . (d)
from . { . FMV (or estimate) .
Part} Description of noncash property given (see instructions) Date received
.................................. 5

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-E2, or 990-PF) (2010)




Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010) Page_ 1  of 1 of Part i}
Name of organization Employer identification number
Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341

Exclusively religious, charitable, etc., individual contributions to section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organizations
aggregating more than $1,000 for the year. Complete columns (a) through (e) and the following line entry.

For organizations completing Part lll, enter the total of exclusively religious, chantable, etc.,

contributions of $1,000 or less for the year. (Enter this information once. See instructions.) » §

(a) No. ga -
from (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
Part |
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
ForProv 7 county | e
(a) No.
from (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
Part |
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
ForProv County | e
(a) No.
from (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
Part |
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
Forprov Cownty | e
(a) No.
;ro:l (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
a
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
ForProv County T |

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2010)
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date

2/10/10

2117110

3/18/10

3/23/10

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-Z

Transaction Description

Sales/Maturities

Combined Sales for the Period
1/1/10 - 12/31/10 of

Asset Management Liquid Deposit
Acct

Tender Offer

37 Shares of

Chattem inc

Tendered At $93.50 Per Share

LT Capital Gain of $912.23 on Federal
Cost

LT Capital Gain of $912.23 on State
Cost

Corporate Action Id: 27606

Election Merger

126 Shares of

Burlington Northern Santa Fe
Exchanged At $100.00 Per Share
Cash Received $12,600.00

LT Capital Gain of $5,761.14 on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Gain of $5,761.14 on State
Cost

Corporate Action Id: 27694

Sold 76 Shares of

Encore Acquisition Co

Trade Date 3/12/10

LT Capital Gain of $3,532.68 on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Gain of $3,532.68 on State
Cost

Cash & Stock Merger with Denbury
Resources

Sold 0.3692 Shares of

Denbury Resources Inc

Trade Date 3/23/10

St Capital Loss of $44.36- on Federal
Cost

St Capital Loss of $44.36- on State
Cost

Sell of Fractional Shares of Denbury
Resources

p/‘oceo./;

P;i71;lpal Cash Income Cash

$312,446.98

$3,459.50

$12,600.00

$6,025.86

Cos -

Tax Cost

-$312,446.98

-$2,547.27

-$6,838.86

-$2,493.18

-$50.11
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
:lanuary 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date
3/23/10

3/25/10

3/25/10

3/25/10

Transaction Description

Sold 4,289.332 Units of

Goldman Sachs High Yield Fund #527
Trade Date 3/22/10

LT Capital Loss of $2,025 .68- on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $2,025.68- on State
Cost

4,289.332 Units At $7.06

Sold 46 Shares of

AAR Corp

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $2.53 Brokerage

Paid $0.02 SEC Fee

LT Capital Gain of $276.90 on Federal
Cost

LT Capital Gain of $276.90 on State
Cost

46 Shares At $23.73

Sold 164 Shares of

Abbott Laboratories

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $9.02 Brokerage

Paid $0.12 SEC Fee

LT Capital Gain of $1,412.10 on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Gain of $1,412.10 on State
Cost

164 Shares At $54.0116

Sold 68 Shares of

Ansys Inc

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $3.74 Brokerage

Paid $0.04 SEC Fee

Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board

LT Capital Gain of $500.44 on Federal
Cost

LT Capital Gain of $500.44 on State
Cost

68 Shares At $45.00

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-Z

Principal Cash
$30,282.69

$1,089.03

$8,848.76

$3,056.22

Income Cash

Tax Cost
-$32,308.37

-$812.13

-$7,436.66

-$2,555.78
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description

3/25/10 Sold 90 Shares of
Alon USA Energy Inc
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $4.95 Brokerage
Paid $0.01 SEC Fee

Principal Cash
$664.64

LT Capital Loss of $1,895.41-on

Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $1,895.41- on State

Cost

90 Shares At $7.44
Sold 274 Shares of
ALCOA Inc

Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $15.07 Brokerage
Paid $0.05 SEC Fee

3/25/10

$3,917.52

LT Capital Loss of $5,047.46- on

Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $5,047.46- on State

Cost

274 Shares At $14.3527
Sold 51 Shares of
Cerner Corporation
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $2.81 Brokerage
Paid $0.06 SEC Fee

3/25/10

$4,516.24

Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $2,293.46 on

Federal Cost

LT Capital Gain of $2,293.46 on State

Cost

51 Shares At $88.61
Sold 18 Shares of
Denbury Resources Inc
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $0.99 Brokerage
Paid $0.01 SEC Fee

3/25/10

$277.82

St Capital Loss of $2,165.25- on

Federal Cost

St Capital Loss of $2,165.25- on State

Cost
18 Shares At $15.49

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-Z

Income Cash

Tax Cost
-$2,560.05

-$8,964.98

-$2,222.78

-$2,443.07
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
:!anuary 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date
3/25/10

3/25/10

3/25/10

3/25/10

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-Z

Transaction Description

Sold 183 Shares of

Family Dollar Stores Inc

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $10.07 Brokerage

Paid $0.09 SEC Fee

LT Capital Gain of $1,470.12 on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Gain of $1,470.12 on State
Cost

183 Shares At $36.26

Sold 52 Shares of

Emerson Electric Company

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $2.86 Brokerage

Paid $0.04 SEC Fee

LT Capital Loss of $32.28- on Federal
Cost

LT Capital Loss of $32.28- on State
Cost

52 Shares At $48.78

Sold 80 Shares of

Fti Consulting Inc

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $4.40 Brokerage

Paid $0.05 SEC Fee

LT Capital Loss of $1,346.54- on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $1,346.54- on State
Cost

80 Shares At $39.71

Sold 78 Shares of

Flir Systems Inc

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $4.29 Brokerage

Paid $0.03 SEC Fee

Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board

LT Capital Loss of $460.86- on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $460.86- on State
Cost

78 Shares At $27.53

Principal Cash
$6,625.42

$2,533.66

$3,172.35

$2,143.02

Income Cash Tax Cost
-$5,155.30

-$2,565.94

-$4,518.89

-$2,603.88
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description Principal Cash Income Cash

3/25/10 Sold 89 Shares of $2,885.78
Idex Corp
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $4.90 Brokerage
Paid $0.04 SEC Fee
LT Capital Gain of $154.81 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $154.81 on State
Cost
89 Shares At $32.48

3/25/10 Sold 188 Shares of $4,076.72
Gamestop Corp CL A
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $10.34 Brokerage
Paid $0.06 SEC Fee
LT Capitat Loss of $889.25- on
Federal Cost
St Capital Loss of $133.49- on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Loss of $889.25- on State
Cost
St Capital Loss of $133.49- on State
Cost
188 Shares At $21.74

3/25/10 Sold 57 Shares of $4,498.09
Freeport-Mcmoran Copper & Gold Inc.
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $3.14 Brokerage
Paid $0.06 SEC Fee
LT Capital Gain of $457.46 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $457.46 on State
Cost
57 Shares At $78.97

3/25/10 Sold 55 Shares of $1,178.90
Huron Consulting Group Inc
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $3.03 Brokerage
Paid $0.02 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Loss of $1,480.08- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $1,480.08- on State
Cost
55 Shares At $21.49

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-Z

Tax Cost
-$2,730.97

-$5,099.46

-$4,040.63

-$2,658.98
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Transaction Detall (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description

3/25/10 Sold 100 Shares of
Intel Corporation
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $5.50 Brokerage
Paid $0.03 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulietin Board
LT Capital Loss of $1,088.26- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $1,088.26- on State
Cost
100 Shares At $22.1827
3/25/10 Sold 138 Shares of
J2 Global Communications
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $7.59 Brokerage
Paid $0.05 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Loss of $23.44- on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Loss of $23.44- on State
Cost
138 Shares At $23.8605
3/25/10 Sold 48 Shares of
Marathon Qil Corporation
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $2.64 Brokerage
Paid $0.02 SEC Fee
LT Capital Gain of $608.74 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $608.74 on State
Cost
48 Shares At $31.59
3/25/10 Sold 62 Shares of
Northern Trust Corporation
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $3.41 Brokerage
Paid $0.05 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Loss of $198.45- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $198.45- on State
Cost
62 Shares At $55.53

Journey Charitabie Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-Z

Principal Cash
$2,212.74

$3,285.11

$1,513.66

$3,439.40

Income Cash

Tax Cost
-$3,301.00

-$3,308.55

-$904.92

-$3,637.85
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Transaction Detail (continued)
L |

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description Principal Cash Income Cash Tax Cost

L ———————————— ]
3/25/10 Sold 78 Shares of $1,773.30 -$3,302.90
Pharmaceutical Product Development
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $4.29 Brokerage
Paid $0.03 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board

LT Capital Loss of $1,529.60- on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $1,529.60- on State
Cost

78 Shares At $22.79

3/25/10 Sold 90 Shares of $1,503.43 -$2,428.65
Pinnacle Financial Partners Inc
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $4.95 Brokerage
Paid $0.02 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Loss of $925.22- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $925.22- on State
Cost
90 Shares At $16.76

3/25/10 Sold 43 Shares of $474.49 -$446.99
Sonic Corporation
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $2.37 Brokerage
Paid $0.01 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $27.50 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $27.50 on State
Cost
43 Shares At $11.09

3/25/10 Sold 30 Shares of $7,252.55 -$3,395.25
Priceline.Com Inc
Trade Date 3/22/10
Paid $1.65 Brokerage
Paid $0.10 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
St Capital Gain of $3,857.30 on
Federal Cost
St Capital Gain of $3,857.30 on State
Cost

30 Shares At $241.81

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-Z Page 60 of 76
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date
3/25/10

3/25/10

3/25/10

3/25/10

Transaction Description

Sold 41 Shares of

State Street Corporation

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $2.26 Brokerage

Paid $0.03 SEC Fee

LT Capital Loss of $629.39- on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $629.39- on State
Cost

41 Shares At $45.67

Sold 100 Shares of

Sap AG - Spons ADR

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $5.50 Brokerage

Paid $0.06 SEC Fee

St Capital Gain of $661.20 on Federal
Cost

St Capital Gain of $661.20 on State
Cost

100 Shares At $46.81

Sold 55 Shares of

Texas Instruments inc

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $3.03 Brokerage

Paid $0.02 SEC Fee

LT Capital Loss of $465.88- on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $465.88- on State
Cost

55 Shares At $24.59

Sold 160 Shares of

Southwestern Energy Co(State
incorp)

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $8.80 Brokerage

Paid $0.09 SEC Fee

LT Capital Gain of $814.50 on Federal
Cost

St Capital Gain of $34.56 on Federal
Cost

LT Capital Gain of $814.50 on State
Cost

St Capital Gain of $34.56 on State
Cost

160 Shares At $39.7623

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-2

Principal Cash
$1,870.18

$4,675.44

$1,349.40

$6,353.08

Income Cash

Tax Cost
-$2,499.57

-$4,014.24

-$1,815.28

-$5,504.02
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| Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date
3/25/10

3/25/10

5/26/10

6/18/10

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-Z
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Transaction Description

Sold 153 Shares of

Charles Schwab Corporation

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $8.42 Brokerage

Paid $0.04 SEC Fee

LT Capital Loss of $476.39- on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $476.39- on State
Cost

153 Shares At $18.5427

Sold 205 Shares of

Terex Corp

Trade Date 3/22/10

Paid $11.28 Brokerage

Paid $0.06 SEC Fee

St Capital Gain of $1,943.34 on
Federal Cost

St Capital Gain of $1,943.34 on State
Cost

205 Shares At $22.08

Sold 0.1 Shares of

Valley Natl Bancorp

Trade Date 5/21/10

St Capital Loss of $0.07- on Federal
Cost

St Capital Loss of $0.07- on State
Cost

Cash In Lieu of Fractional Shares
Sold 168 Shares of

Transocean Ltd

Trade Date 6/15/10

Paid $9.24 Brokerage

Paid $0.13 SEC Fee

LT Capital Loss of $5,148.78- on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $5,148.78- on State
Cost

168 Shares At $45.9566

Principal Cash
$2,828.57

$4.515.06

$1.42

$7,711.34

Income Cash

Tax Cost
-$3,304.96

-$2,571.72

-$1.49

-$12,860.12
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description

6/18/10 Sold 184 Shares of
Halliburton Company
Trade Date 6/15/10
Paid $10.12 Brokerage
Paid $0.08 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Loss of $1,993.48- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $1,993.48- on State
Cost
184 Shares At $25.3278

9/1/10  Matured 100,000 Par Value of
FHLMC Notes 5.000% 9/01/10
Trade Date 9/1/10
100,000 Par Value At 100 %

9/14/10 Sold 667.73 Units of
Goldman Sachs Comm Strat - ins
Trade Date 9/13/10
St Capital Loss of $247.06- on Federal
Cost
St Capital Loss of $247.06- on State
Cost
667.73 Units At $5.66

9/14/10 Sold 184.313 Units of
Vanguard Index Value Portfolio #6
Trade Date 9/13/10
LT Capital Loss of $861.50- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $861.50- on State
Cost
184.313 Units At $19.00

. 9/16/10  Sold 50 Shares of

Alistate Corporation
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $2.75 Brokerage
Paid $0.03 SEC Fee
LT Capital Loss of $722.53- on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $722.53- on State
Cost

50 Shares At $30.09

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-Z

Principal Cash
$4,650.12

$100,000.00

$3,779.35

$3,501.95

$1,501.72

Income Cash Tax Cost
-$6,643.60

-$100,000.00

-$4,026.41

-$4,363.45

-$2,224.25
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description Principal Cash Income Cash Tax Cost

9/16/10 Sold 146 Shares of $7.902.50 -$10,523.68
AMGEN Incorporated
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $8.03 Brokerage
Paid $0.14 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Loss of $2,621.18- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $2,621.18- on State
Cost
146 Shares At $54.1827

9/16/10 Sold 32 Shares of $6,913.11 -$2,759.20
Autozone Inc
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $1.76 Brokerage
Paid $0.12 SEC Fee
LT Capital Gain of $4,153.91 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $4,153.91 on State
Cost
32 Shares At $216.0935

9/16/10 Sold 59 Shares of $1,448.71 -$2,796.30
Comtech Telecommunications
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $3.25 Brokerage
Paid $0.03 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Loss of $1,347.59- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $1,347.59- on State
Cost
59 Shares At $24.61

9/16/10 Sold 74 Shares of $2,252.65 -$2,946.44
Digital River Inc
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $4.07 Brokerage
Paid $0.04 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Loss of $693.79- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $693.79- on State
Cost
74 Shares At $30.496756
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description Principal Cash Income Cash Tax Cost
9/16/10 Sold 79 Shares of $3,572.88 -$2,587.53
Darden Restaurants Inc
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $4.35 Brokerage*

Paid $0.06 SEC Fee
LT Capital Gain of $985.35 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $985.35 on State
Cost
79 Shares At $45.2822

9/16/10 Sold 46 Shares of $2,228.43 -$3,128.84
Fortune Brands Inc
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $2.53 Brokerage
Paid $0.04 SEC Fee
LT Capital Loss of $900.41- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $900.41- on State
Cost
46 Shares At $48.50

9/16/10 Sold 22 Shares of $3,386.07 -$3,875.85
Goldman Sachs Group Inc
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $1.21 Brokerage
Paid $0.06 SEC Fee
St Capital Loss of $489.78- on Federal
Cost
St Capital Loss of $489.78- on State
Cost
22 Shares At $153.97

9/16/10  Sold 93 Shares of $2,239.86 -$2,519.07
Methanex Corp
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $5.12 Brokerage
Paid $0.04 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Loss of $279.21- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $279.21- on State
Cost
93 Shares At $24.14
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity . .
Januvary 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description Principal Cash Income Cash Tax Cost
. - ]

9/16/10 Sold 128 Shares of $7,691.03 -$7,568.31
Johnson & Johnson
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $7.04 Brokerage
Paid $0.13 SEC Fee
LT Capital Gain of $122.72 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $122.72 on State
Cost
128 Shares At $60.1422
9/16/10 Sold 67 Shares of $3,883.58 -$6,106.48
Monsanto Co
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $3.69 Brokerage
Paid $0.07 SEC Fee
LT Capital Loss of $2,222.90- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $2,222 90- on State
Cost
67 Shares At $58.02
9/16/10 Sold 152 Shares of $6,260.34 -$8,695.94
National-Oilwell Varco, Inc.
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $8.36 Brokerage
Paid $0.11 SEC Fee
LT Capital Loss of $2,435.60- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $2,435.60- on State
Cost
152 Shares At $41.2422
9/16/10 Sold 173 Shares of $10,417.40 -$10,303.54
Procter & Gamble Company
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $9.51 Brokerage
Paid $0.18 SEC Fee
LT Capital Gain of $113.86 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $113.86 on State
Cost
173 Shares At $60.2722
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Transaction Detail (continued)

 —————————
Market Value and Activity

January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date
9/16/10

9/16/10

9/16/10

9/16/10

Transaction Description

Sold 238 Shares of

Qualcomm Inc

Trade Date 9/13/10

Paid $13.09 Brokerage

Paid $0.17 SEC Fee i

Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board

LT Capital Gain of $202.50 on Federal
Cost

LT Capital Gain of $202.50 on State
Cost

238 Shares At $40.982034

Sold 84 Shares of

Shaw Group Inc

Trade Date 9/13/10

Paid $4.62 Brokerage

Paid $0.05 SEC Fee

LT Capital Gain of $385.51 on Federal
Cost

LT Capital Gain of $385.51 on State
Cost

84 Shares At $33.69

Sold 87 Shares of

Snap-On Inc

Trade Date 9/13/10

Paid $4.78 Brokerage

Paid $0.07 SEC Fee

LT Capital Gain of $1,367.27 on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Gain of $1,367.27 on State
Cost

87 Shares At $45.0966

Sold 92 Shares of

State Street Corporation

Trade Date 9/13/10

Paid $5.06 Brokerage

Paid $0.06 SEC Fee

LT Capital Loss of $1,385.00- on
Federal Cost

LT Capital Loss of $1,385.00- on State
Cost

92 Shares At $38.5722

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-2

Principal Cash Income Cash Tax Cost
$9,740.47 -$9,537.97
$2,825.29 -$2,439.78
$3,918.55 -$2,551.28
$3,543.52 -$4,928.52
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description Principal Cash Income Cash Tax Cost
L ______
9/16/10 Sold 260 Shares of $6,509.11 -$11,254.39

SunTrust Banks Inc
Trade Date 9/13/10
Paid $14.30 Brokerage

Paid $0.11 SEC Fee
LT Capital Loss of $4,745.28- on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Loss of $4,745.28- on State
Cost
260 Shares At $25.090472
11/18/10 Sold 88 Shares of $7.509.35 -$5,961.02
Bard (C.R.) Inc
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $4.84 Brokerage
Paid $0.13 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $1,548.33 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $1,548.33 on State
Cost
88 Shares At $85.39
11/18/10 Sold 87 Shares of $2.726.09 -$2,156.94
Balchem Corporation
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $4.79 Brokerage
Paid $0.05 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board

St Capital Gain of $569.15 on Federal
Cost
St Capital Gain of $569.15 on State
Cost
87 Shares At $31.39

11/18/10 Sold 15 Shares of $4,622.54 -$1,021.58
Apple inc.
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $0.83 Brokerage
Paid $0.08 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $3,600.96 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $3,600.96 on State
Cost
15 Shares At $308.23
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description

11/18/10 Sold 40 Shares of
Be Aerospace Inc
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $2.20 Brokerage
Paid $0.03 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $1,013.17 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $1,013.17 on State
Cost
40 Shares At $34.70
11/18/10 Sold 43 Shares of
Clorox Company
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $2.37 Brokerage
Paid $0.05 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $482.40 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $482.40 on State
Cost
43 Shares At $63.79
11/18/10 Sold 89 Shares of
Chevron Corp
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $4.90 Brokerage
Paid $0.13 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $2,397.85 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $2,397.85 on State
Cost
89 Shares At $85.67
11/18/10 Sold 78 Shares of
Altria Group Inc
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $4.29 Brokerage
Paid $0.04 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $867.29 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $867.29 on State
Cost
78 Shares At $24.76

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-Z

Principal Cash
$1,385.77

$2,740.55

$7,619.60

$1,926.95

Income Cash Tax Cost
-$372.60

-$2,258.15

-$5,221.75

-$1,059.66
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description Principal Cash Income Cash

11/18/10 Sold 73 Shares of $4,084.64
Emerson Electric Company
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $4.02 Brokerage
Paid $0.07 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $1,598.44 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $1,598.44 on State
Cost
73 Shares At $56.01
11/18/10 Sold 31 Shares of $2,734.30
Factset Research Systems Inc
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $1.71 Brokerage
Paid $0.05 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $1,382.54 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $1,382.54 on State
Cost
31 Shares At $88.26
11/18/10 Sold 54 Shares of $2,799.58
Express Scripts inc
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $2.97 Brokerage
Paid $0.05 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $799.70 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $799.70 on State
Cost
54 Shares At $51.90
11/18/10 Sold 75 Shares of $2,724.32
OSl System, Inc.
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $4.13 Brokerage
Paid $0.05 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $1,441.14 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $1,441.14 on State
Cost
75 Shares At $36.38

Journey Charitable Foundation IMA - Account # 4193-Z
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Tax Cost
-$2,486.20

-$1,351.76

-$1,999.88

-$1,283.18
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Transaction Detail (continued)
. ]

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description Principal Cash Income Cash Tax Cost

11/18/10 Sold 45 Shares of $3,563.70 -$1,485.23
Mcdonald's Corporation
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $2.48 Brokerage
Paid $0.07 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $2,078.47 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $2,078.47 on State
Cost
45 Shares At $79.25

11/18/10 Sold 66 Shares of $4,036.16 -$1,568.49
Deckers Outdoor Corporation
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $3.63 Brokerage

_Paid $0.07 SEC Fee

Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $2,467.67 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $2,467.67 on State
Cost
66 Shares At $61.21

11/18/10 Sold 39 Shares of $3,235.57 -$1,873.76
Laboratory Corp of America Hldgs
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $2.15 Brokerage
Paid $0.06 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $1,361.81 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $1,361.81 on State
Cost
39 Shares At $83.02

11/18/10 Sold 174 Shares of $3,645.18 -$4,091.61
Gap Inc
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $9.57 Brokerage
Paid $0.07 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulietin Board
St Capital Loss of $546.43- on Federal
Cost
St Capital Loss of $546.43- on State
Cost
174 Shares At $20.43
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description Principal Cash Income Cash Tax Cost

R A e
11/18/10 Sold 108 Units of $9,186.87 -$8,935.34
iShares S&P Midcap 400 Index Fd
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $5.94 Brokerage
Paid $0.16 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $251.53 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $251.53 on State
Cost
108 Units At $85.1201
11/18/10 Sold 52 Shares of $2,547.69 -$2,044.88
Sm Energy Company
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $2.86 Brokerage
Paid $0.05 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
St Capital Gain of $502.81 on Federal
Cost
St Capital Gain of $502.81 on State
Cost
52 Shares At $49.05
11/18/10 Sold 124 Units of $7,159.01 -$7.075.13
iShares MSCI EAFE index Fund ETF
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $6.82 Brokerage
Paid $0.13 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $83.88 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $83.88 on State
Cost
124 Units At $57.79
11/18/10 Sold 12 Shares of $4,937.73 -$1,358.10
Priceline.Com Inc
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $0.66 Brokerage
Paid $0.09 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $3,579.63 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $3,579.63 on State
Cost
12 Shares At $411.54
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Transaction Detail (continued)
]

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description Principal Cash Income Cash Tax Cost
. |
11/18/10 Sold 64 Shares of $3,452.42 -$2,757.44

Wal-Mart Stores
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $3.52 Brokerage

Paid $0.06 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $694.98 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $694.98 on State
Cost
64 Shares At $54.00
11/18/10 Sold 65 Shares of $2,697.77 -$1,228.16
Red Hat Inc
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $3.58 Brokerage
Paid $0.05 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $1,469.61 on
Federal Cost
LT Capital Gain of $1,469.61 on State
Cost
65 Shares At $41.56
11/18/10 Sold 44 Shares of $2,532.37 -$1,831.50
Henry Schein Inc
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $2.42 Brokerage
Paid $0.05 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
LT Capital Gain of $700.87 on Federal
Cost
LT Capital Gain of $700.87 on State
Cost
44 Shares At $57.61
11/18/10 Sold 106 Shares of $3,409.43 -$4,295.42
Western Digital Corp
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $5.83 Brokerage
Paid $0.06 SEC Fee
Sold on The Otc Bulletin Board
St Capital Loss of $885.99- on Federal
Cost
St Capital Loss of $885.99- on State
Cost
106 Shares At $32.22
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Transaction Detail (continued)

Market Value and Activity
January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2010

Date Transaction Description Principal Cash Income Cash Tax Cost
11/18/10 Sold 275 Shares of $3,614.83 -$4,099.54
Valley Natl Bancorp
Trade Date 11/15/10
Paid $15.13 Brokerage
Paid $0.07 SEC Fee
St Capital Loss of $484.71- on Federal
Cost
St Capital Loss of $484.71- on State o ot 7 o 7ak
Cost #
275 Shares At $13.2001 Seceeds Ces?
[ Total Security Sales/Maturities $758,023.18 $0.00 | 7%/ 9v9.93
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Journey Chantable Foundation
Form 990-PF
Year Ended 12/31/2010

76-574341

Part XV - Line 3- Supplementary Information - Grants and Contnbutions Paid During the Year

Foundation
Recipient Status Purpose of Grant Amount
BOMA Fund Public Help provifie funds for a micro-finance program for Laisamis and 10,000
PO Box 456 Karare regions of northern Kenya.
Dorset, VT 05251
Boys and Girls Country Public Help prowvide operational expense funds for this residential facility 5,000
18806 Roberts Road for youth In crisis.
Hockley, TX 77447
Casa Esperanza Public Help provide funds for the Residential Program caring for children at 5,000
PO Box 66581 risk for abuse or neglect in the Houston, Texas area.
Houston, TX 77266
Catholic Charities Public Help provide support for the Refugee Youth Program, an after 7,500
2900 Louisiana school program serving refugee children.
Houston, TX 77006
Central Asia Institute Public Help provide operating funds for one established Central Asia 5,000
PO box 7209 Institute school in the Middle East.
Bozeman, MT 59771
Christian Community Service Center Public Help provide funds for Martha's Way, a vocational training program 5,000
PO Box 27924 designed to increase the earning potential of low-income women
ox and men with a focus on the field of residential housekeeping.
Houston, TX 77002 Through classroom education, hands-on training and job leads, the
program helps to equip them to operate ther own professional
businesses.
Echong Green Public Helrpla( provide fundllng :or the Internatignal IEducatlon F:I!owstProgfrantw 5,000
working as social entrepreneurs in developing countries to effec
494 8th Ave., 2nd Floor and promote social change.
New York, NY 10001
International Child Resource Institute Public Help prowide funds for the Kid Safe Project in the Nairobi, Kenya, 10,000
1581 LeRoy Avenue slums addressing the issues of child protection.
Berkeley, CA 94708
Lambi Fund of Hait: Public Help provide fund for rural areas of Haiti to help peasants rebuild 10,000

PO Box 18955
Washington, DC 20036

after the earthquake.

Form 990-PF
Part XV - Line 3
Page 1 of 2
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Jourmey Charitable Foundation
Form 990-PF
Year Ended 12/31/2010

76-574341

Part XV - Line 3- Supplementary Information - Grants and Contributions Paid Dunng the Year

Foundation
Recipient Status Purpose of Grant Amount
Maas Girls Education Fund Public Help provide funds for the Life Skills Workshops and Business 7,000
5800 MacArthur Bivd. NW Training Workshops to help keep Maasi girls in school in Kenya.
Washington, DC 20016
Marnanist Priests Public Help provide funds for a micro-loan program to place the graduates 6,000
4425 West Pine Bivd of their vocational training in businesses in Nairobi, Kenya.
St. Louis, MO 63108
Mona Foundation Public Help provide operational expense funds for the construction of a 8,200
218 Main Street - Suite 404 classroom of a two classroom school in rural Viet Nam.
Kirkland, WA 98033
Partners in Health-Hait: Public Help prowvide funds for an agricultural initiative for increased food 10,000
888 C ith security in the Haitian countryside and to combat malnounshment in
ommonwealth Ave. children.
Boston, MA 02215
Refugee Family Services Public Help provide funds for the ESL program for family hiteracy for newly 10,000
5561-H Memonal Drve arrived refugees to the US.
Stone Mountain, GA 30083
SEARCH Homeless Services Public Help provide funds in support of the House of Tiny Treasures, a pre- 9,000
school for the children of homeless parents who are participating in
2505 Fannin job training or job search.
Houston, TX 77002
Women for Women International Public Help prowvide funds for program activittes in the Democratic Republic 7,500
of Congo.
4455 Connecticut Avenue, NW - Suite 200 9
Washington, DC 20008
Total Grants and Contributions Paid 120,200

Form 990-PF
Part XV - Line 3
Page 2 of 2




Fo.,m 8868 Application for Extension of Time To File an

(Rev January 2011) Exempt Organization Return OMB No 15451709 |
5\2):121“;2\1/::1;:652:?:: i » File a separate application for each return. ‘
e If you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part | and check this box . . . . . ‘

* If you are filng for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part Il (on page 2 of this form) !
Do not complete Part Il unless you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

Electronic filing (e-file). You can electromically file Form 8868 if you need a 3-month automatic extension of time to file (6 months for
a corporation required to file Form 990-T), or an additional (not automatic) 3-month extension of time You can electronically file Form
8868 to request an extension of time to file any of the forms listed in Part | or Part Il with the exception of Form 8870, Information
Return for Transfers Associated With Certain Personal Benefit Contracts, which must be sent to the IRS in paper format (see
instructions). For more details on the electronic filing of this form, visit www.irs.gov/efile and click on e-file for Charities & Nonprofits.

m Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original (no copies needed).
A corporation required to file Form 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension—check this box and complete
Part | only . e . - . . Co . > D

All other corporations (including 1120-C filers), partnelshlps REMICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of
time to file income tax retums

Type or Name of exempt organization Employer identification number
print Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341

File by the Number, street, and room or suite no If a P O box, see instructions.

g:l‘:gd;;ﬁr'm 9129 Briar Forest Drive

retumn See City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code For a foreign address, see instructions

instructions __ |Houston TX 77024-7213

Enter the Return code for the return that this application is for (file a separate application for each return) . .. .o
Application Return | Application Return
Is For Code |Is For Code
Form 9980 01 Form 990-T (corporation) 07
Form 990-BL 02 Form 1041-A 08
Form 990-EZ 03 Form 4720 09
Form 990-PF 04 Form 5227 10
Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 05 Form 6069 11
Form 990-T (trust other than above) 06 Form 8870 12

Telephone No P 713-266-7309 FAX No. »

¢ If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, checkthisbox. . . . . . . . . p D
e [f this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) If this is
for the whole group, check thisbox. . . . . . > I:] . If it 1s for part of the group, check this box. .. bl:l and attach a
list with the names and EINs of all members the extension 1s for.
1 | request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T) extension of time
untll _________ §_/1§139_1_1 __________ , to file the exempt organization return for the organization named above The extension

, and ending

2 If the tax year entered in ine 1 1s for less than 12 months, check reason: EI Inttial return D Final return
Change in accounting period

3a If this application 1s for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any
nonrefundable credits See instructions. 3a|$
b If thus application 1s for Form 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and
estimated tax payments made Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit 3b|$ 6,009
¢ Balance due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a Include your payment with this form, if required, by using
EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System) See instructions. 3c|$

Caution. If you are going to make an electronic fund withdrawal with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8879-EQ
for payment instructions.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see Instructions.
(HTA)

Form 8868 (Rev 1.2011)




¢

Form 8868 (Rev 1-2011)

Pagsl
» |f you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part ll and check this box . .. P
Note. Qnly complete Part Il if you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.
 |f you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part ! (on page 1).
P Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension of Time. Only file the original (no copies needed).
Type or Name of exempt organization Employer identification number
print Journey Charitable Foundation 76-0574341
File by the Number, street, and room or suite no If a P O box, see instructions
e o |9129 Briar Forest Drive
filing your City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions
mmenons__|Houston X 77024-7213
Enter the Return code for the return that this application is for (file a separate application foreachreturn) . . . . . . .
Application Return ] Application Return
Is For Code
Form 990 01
Form 990-BL 02
Form 990-EZ 03 Form 4720 09
Form 990-PF 04 Form 5227 10
Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 05 Form 6069 11
Form 990-T (trust other than above) 06 Form 8870 12
STOP! Do not complete Part Il if you were not already granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.
® The books are in the care of » Ms. Francine Fleming ____
Telephone No. » 713-266-7309_ . . FAXNo. ®»
* [f the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check thisbox. . . . . . . . . » D
e |f this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) If this is
for the whole group, check this box .. DD. Ifitis for part of the group, checkthisbox. . . . . . >D and attach a
list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for.
4  lrequest an additional 3-month extension of time until ____ - 11/15/2011 .
§ Forcalendaryear 2010 __, or other tax year beginning __ ,andendng _ .
6 Ifthe tax year entered in ine § is for less than 12 months, check reason D Initial return D Final return
Change in accounting period
7 State in detail why you need the extension Additional time 1s needed to compile all of the information needed tofilea
complete tax return, including accompanying schedules and statements. | ... .. ...
8a If this application is for Form 990-BL., 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any
nonrefundable credits. See instructions. 8al$
b If this application is for Form 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and 5
. estmated tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment afiowed as a credit and any e
amount paid previously with Form 8868. 8bl$ 6,000
¢ Balance due. Subtract line 8b from line 8a Include your payment with this form, if required, by using
EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions. 8c|$

Signature and Verification

Under penalties of penury, | declare that | have examined this form, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and beltef,
it 1s true, correct, and complete, and that | am authonzed to prepare this form

Signature b Tlle » Date »

Form 8868 (Rev 1-2011)




